Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS AS TO PROHIBITION OF SALE OF MEDICAL PRACTICES

I^{F1} Carried-over goodwill

Textual Amendments

- F1 Sch. 9 para 3 and crossheading inserted (1.4.1998) by 1997 c. 46, s. 41(10), Sch. 2 Pt. I para. 59(10); S.I. 1998/631, art. 2(1)(b), Sch. 2 (with arts. 3, 5)
- The fact that a person's medical practice was previously carried on by another person who at any time provided [F3 or performed services as specified in section 35(1)] does not, by itself, make it unlawful under section 35(1) for the goodwill of his practice to be sold.]

Textual Amendments

- F2 Sch. 3 and heading inserted (1.4.1998) by 1997 c. 46, s. 41(10), Sch. 2 Pt. I para. 59(10); S.I. 1998/631, art. 2(1)(b), Sch. 2 (with arts. 3, 5)
- Words in Sch. 9 para. 3 substituted (1.2.2006) by The Primary Medical Services (Scotland) Act 2004 (Modification of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978) Order 2006 (S.S.I. 2006/30), {art. 2(6)(b)}

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 10C(3A) inserted by 2019 asp 6 s. 6(3)(a)
- s. 10I(1)(b)(c) and word inserted by 2019 asp 6 s. 6(4)(b)
- s. 16A(5) added by 2002 asp 5 Sch. 2 para. 2(2)
- s. 19A(2)(b) words repealed by 2003 asp 4 sch. 4 para. 5(4) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 4 para. 5(4)-(9) omitted (1.4.2004) by virtue of S.S.I. 2004/167, Sch. para. 7)
- s. 19B(2)(a) words substituted by 2003 asp 4 sch. 4 para. 5(5)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 4 para. 5(4)-(9) omitted (1.4.2004) by virtue of S.S.I. 2004/167, Sch. para. 7)
- s. 19B(2)(b) substituted by 2003 asp 4 sch. 4 para. 5(5)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 4 para. 5(4)-(9) omitted (1.4.2004) by virtue of S.S.I. 2004/167, Sch. para. 7)
- s. 19B(2)(c) words substituted by 2003 asp 4 sch. 4 para. 5(5)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 4 para. 5(4)-(9) omitted (1.4.2004) by virtue of S.S.I. 2004/167, Sch. para. 7)
- s. 19B(2)(e) word substituted by 2003 asp 4 sch. 4 para. 5(5)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 4 para. 5(4)-(9) omitted (1.4.2004) by virtue of S.S.I. 2004/167, Sch. para. 7)
- s. 70A inserted by 1997 c. 46 s. 26(2)
- s. 70A(2) word substituted by 2005 asp 13 s. 14(3)
- s. 85AB(7) inserted by 2005 asp 13 sch. 2 para. 2(18)(b)
- Sch. 11 para. 2(1A) inserted by 2005 asp 13 s. 14(6)(a)